SCHEDULE OF RATES

EFFECTIVE as of April 7, 2025

GENERAL SERVICE- UNMETERED (CLASS GU)

REGULAR SERVICE 6 months (Billed twice per year).

SEASONAL SERVICE 6 months minimum fee

\$65.00

GENERAL SERVICE-METERED (CLASS GM) MINIMUM SEMI ANNUAL CHARGE (Includes 1

MINIMUM SEMI-ANNUAL CHARGE (Includes 10,000 gallons)	
5/8" meter	\$65.00
3/4" meter	\$80.00
1" meter	\$110.00
00 1.5" meter	\$155.00
2" meter	\$465.00
3" meter	\$665.00
3" Contract meter (plus gallon charge of \$5.50 per 1,000 gallons)	\$420.00

Meter size up (difference between the two)

RATE PER 1,000 GALLONS ABOVE THE MINIMUM 10,000 GALLONS \$5.50

FIRE PROTECTION (CLASS FP)

ANNUAL HYDRANT SERVICE CHARGE	\$250.00
ANNUAL SPRINKLER SERVICE CHARGE	\$100.00
ANNUAL PRIVATE HYDRANT CHARGE	\$150.00

SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT CHARGE

NEW CONNECTIONS

Meter size	Meter Equivalent Ration	Estimated Use	Equity Buy in Cost
5/8" and 3/4"	1	223	\$2,422.00 each
1"	2.5	558	\$6,056.00 each
1-1 1/2 "	5	1116	\$12,112.00 each
		as approved by the	
2" and greater	varies	NLSWP	\$10.85 per gpd
Fire Sprinkler Service			
any size			\$2,000.00

NLSWP rates continued

MISCELLANIOUS (CLASS MS)

Labor Skilled/Unskilled Applicable hourly rate plus 25% Materials & Supplies Precinct cost plus 15%

WATER SERVICE CONNECTION

By Precinct cost plus 15%
By Customer Precinct cost plus 15%
Precinct cost plus 15%

WATER SERVICE TURN-ON OR TURN OFF

Without meter removal \$25.00 With meter removal \$50.00

PROPERTY TRANSFER FEE \$50.00
EQUIPMENT CHARGE Local rental agency charge plus 15%
TEMPORARY METER DEPOSIT Cost of meter assembly
BACKFLOW PREVENTER TEST (per test) \$45.00

INTREST ON BALANCES OVER 30 DAYS 1 2% on balance charged monthly

METER CHARGES

Installation of new meter \$318.10

Meter repairs Precinct cost plus 15%

Meter testing Precinct cost plus 15%

FINES

Meter tampering \$75.00

^{*}Failure to comply with New London-Springfield Water System Precinct rules and regulations will result in a fine up to \$2,000.00.

^{*}Rates are established semi-annually, effective back to the first day of the current billing cycle. They are established by the Board of Commissioners at a level determined necessary to ensure that operating expenses are covered by direct operating income.